# OP \$40,00 12113

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hach Ultra Analytics, Inc.		08/17/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hach Company	
Street Address:	5600 Lindbergh Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1211355	HIAC/ROYCO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (303)938-9995

 Phone:
 303-938-9999

 Email:
 jjung@olgip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Ryan

Address Line 1: 2569 Park Lane, Suite 202

Address Line 2: The Ollila Law Group LLC

Address Line 4: Lafayette, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27441/349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Ryan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0590

900204474

Signature:	/kathleen s. ryan/
Date:	10/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=27441.349 Merger of Hach Ultra Analytics, Inc. into Hach Company#page1.tif source=27441.349 Merger of Hach Ultra Analytics, Inc. into Hach Company#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0591

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HACH ULTRA ANALYTICS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HACH COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "HACH
COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

0675529 8100M

111031682

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9059926

DATE: 09-28-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0592

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 08/21/2009 FILED 11:03 AM 08/21/2009 SRV 090797137 - 0675529 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
HACH ULTRA ANALYTICS, INC.
(a California corporation)
Into
HACH COMPANY
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following certificate of merger (the "Certificate of Merger").

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Hach Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and the name of the company being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Hach Ultra Analytics, Inc. (the "Terminating Corporation").
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity.
- 3. The merger is to become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 4. A copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 5600 Lindbergh Drive, P.O. Box 389, Loveland, Colorado 80539 and shall be furnished without cost to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation.
- The authorized stock and par value of the Terminating Corporation is seventyfive thousand (75,000) shares each having a par value of \$1.00.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of August, 2009.

HACH COMPANY

James F. O'Reilly

Vike President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0593

**RECORDED: 10/12/2011**